

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6050 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HIRA SINGH THAKUR AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 06/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim Application filed on 14.6.2010 for substituting  
legal heirs of deceased petitioner is allowed, as prayed for.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Amended copy of cause title be provided to all concerned  
within two weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj